1
Characteristics subject to change without notice
2044  4.1  8/1/00
SMH4811ASUMMIT
MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.
©SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc., 2000   •  300 Orchard City Dr., Suite 131   •  Campbell, CA 95008   •  Phone 408-378-6461   •  FAX 408-378-6586   •  www.summitmicro.com
� Supply Range ±20VDC to >±500VDC
� Versatile Card Insertion Detection Supports:

7  ± 1
7  ± 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
16 PIN SOIC PACKAGE
E = 200mV
F = 100mV
H = 60mV
J = OFF
SMH4811A G A E K P
Base Part Number
Power Good Delay
Pin Detect Function
Circuit Breaker Delay
Quick Trip Threshold
Package
G = SSOP
S = SOIC
A = 5ms
B = 20ms
C = 80ms
D = 160ms
Blank = Enabled
P = Disabled
K = 400µs
L = 150µs
M = 50µs
N = 5µs
16
SMH4811A
2044  4.1  8/1/00 SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.
NOTICE
SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to the products contained in this publication in order
to improve design, performance or reliability. SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. assumes no responsibility for the use of
any circuits described herein, conveys no license under any patent or other right, and makes no representation that
the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein reflect representative operating
parameters, and may vary depending upon a user’s specific application. While the information in this publication has
been carefully checked, SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. shall not be liable for any damages arising as a result of any
error or omission.
SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support or aviation applications
where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be expected to cause any failure of either system or to
significantly affect their safety or effectiveness.  Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless
SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. receives written assurances, to its satisfaction, that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has
been minimized; (b) the user assumes all such risks; and (c) potential liability of SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc. is
adequately protected under the circumstances.
© Copyright 2000 SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc.
I2C is a trademark of Philips Corporation.